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SECTION 4 —- GRANDFATHERED RATE SCHEDULES, (CONT’D.)
4.2. Post-Paid Calling Card* ©
4.2.1 Description of Service

Post-Paid Calling Card service enables Customers to make calls through the use of a long
distance calling card. Charges incurred are billed to the Customer’s Accounts.

4.2.2 Billing Increments
Post-Paid Calling Card calls are billed in initial one (1) minute increments and additional
periods of one (1) minute. All Post-Paid Calling Cards are rounded up to the next full
minute.

4.2.3 Rates

Per Minute: $0.20
There is no service charge.

*Calling Card Services are discontinued as of May 23, 2015 throughout the state of Missouri. ©
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SECTION 4 — GRANDFATHERED RATE SCHEDULES, (CONT’D.)

4.3 1+ Long Distance
4.3.1 Description of Service

Long Distance is a long distance message telephone service provided between points
located within the state.

4.3.2 Billing Increments

All Long Distance calls are billed in initial Six (6) second increments and additional
periods of six (6) seconds.

4.3.3 Rates
Peak Off Peak

Initial 30 seconds: $0.0099 $0.0099

Additional 6 seconds: $0.0099 $0.0099
4.4 Dedicated Toll Free Service

[RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE]
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SECTION 4A — INTRASTATE CALLING SERVICE

4A.1 Intrastate Long Distance Service, (Cont'd.)

E. Rates and Charges
1. Rates Applicable to Locations Served with Company-Provided Local Service
a. Tiered Rate Schedule — All Markets Grandfathered

This section of rates and charges is grandfathered and is only available to
existing Customers at existing locations without modification as of August

30, 2012.

Usage Tier Rate Per Minute Outbound Rate Per Minute Toll Free
0-10,000 $0.039 $0.066
10,001 — 50,000 $0.038 $0.065
50,001 — 100,000 $0.037 $0.064
100,001 — 150,000 $0.036 $0.063
150,001 — 200,000 $0.035 $0.062
200,001 — 300,000 $0.034 $0.061
300,001 — 500,000 $0.033 $0.060
500,001 — 700,000 $0.032 $0.059
700,001 — 900,000 $0.031 $0.058
900,001 and over $0.030 $0.057

b. LD Simple Rate Schedule

1. Grandfathered Rates and Charges - This section of rates is ©
grandfathered and is only available to existing Customers at existing |

locations without modification as of May 23, 2015. ©
Rate Per Minute Rate Per Minute Toll
Term Outbound Free
Any $0.030 $0.040
2. Rates and Charges (N,M)
|
Dedicated Rate Per Dedicated Rate Per |
Term Minute Outbound Minute Toll Free |
Any $0.0175 $0.0400 |
|
Switched Rate Per Switched Rate Per |
Term Minute Outbound Minute Toll Free |
Any $0.0550 $0.0675 (N,M)

(M) — Certain material previously found on this page is now located on Page 53.
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SECTION 4A — INTRASTATE CALLING SERVICE
4A.1 Intrastate Long Distance Service, (Cont'd.)

E. Rates and Charges, (Cont’d.)

2. Rates Applicable to Locations not Served with Company-Provided Local Service (M)
|
Rate Per Minute Outbound or Toll Free $0.14 |
|
3. Rates Applicable to All Locations for Calling Card Services* (C)|
Rate Per Minute $0.10 I
4. Special Access Facility i
Per Facility Digital Signal PRI Signal i
Monthly Recurring Charge $275.00 $425.00
Nonrecurring Charge $500.00 $500.00 |
Move/Change/Restore Charge $50.00 $50.00 (I\|/I)
6. Account Codes
a. Rates Applicable to Locations Served with Company-Provided Local
Service
Per Group of 100
Monthly Recurring Charge $5.00
Nonrecurring Charge $25.00
Move/Change/Restore Charge $25.00
b. Rates Applicable to Locations Not Served with Company-Provided

Local Service

Per Group of 100
Monthly Recurring Charge $40.00
Nonrecurring Charge $40.00
Move/Change/Restore Charge $40.00

*Calling Card Services are discontinued as of May 23, 2015 throughout the state of Missouri.

(©)
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SECTION 4A — INTRASTATE CALLING SERVICE

4A.2  Bolt on Buckets (BOBs) Long Distance Rate Plans, (Cont’d.)
B. Rates and Charges
1. Tiered Rate Schedule — All Markets Grandfathered
This section of rates and charges is grandfathered and is only available to existing
Customers at existing locations without modification as of August 30, 2012.
Usage Tier
Initial Additional Monthly Rate per Add’l Rate per Add’1
Minutes  (Minutes of Use) Recurring Charge Intrastate Minute Toll Free Minute
1000  0-10,000 $29.00 $0.039 $0.066
1000  10,001-50,000 $29.00 $0.038 $0.065
3000  0-10,000 $83.00 $0.039 $0.066
3000  10,001-50,000 $83.00 $0.038 $0.065
5000  0-10,000 $134.00 $0.039 $0.066
5000  10,001-50,000 $134.00 $0.038 $0.065
2. LD Simple Rate Schedule
a. Grandfathered Rates and Charges - This section of rates is grandfathered and
is only available to existing Customers at existing locations without
modification as of May 23, 2015.
Initial Monthly Rate per 1+ Rate per Toll Free
Minutes  Recurring Charge Additional Minute  Additional Minute
Up to 1000 $21.00 $0.030 $0.040
Up to 3000 $63.00 $0.030 $0.040
Up to 5000 $105.00 $0.030 $0.040
b. Rates and Charges
Dedicated Rates and Charges
Initial Monthly Rate per 1+ Rate per Toll Free
Minutes  Recurring Charge Additional Minute  Additional Minute
Up to 1000 $16.00 $0.0175 $0.040
Up to 3000 $48.00 $0.0175 $0.040
Up to 5000 $80.00 $0.0175 $0.040
Switched Rates and Charges
Initial Monthly Rate per 1+ Rate per Toll Free
Minutes Recurring Charge  Additional Minute  Additional Minute
Up to 1000 $26.00 $0.0550 $0.0675
Up to 3000 $79.00 $0.0550 $0.0675
Up to 5000 $132.00 $0.0550 $0.0675
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